Instruction Manual

2WD Mobile Platform
La<utiAH

T = E
= t- -
| =
u o '
| . o
l =
™ i -LE'.- | :I ﬂ =
e '| e
= = i - )
4] :
fﬁ\" I'i-\. o A
II il e o | -
| A X Fai ]
I|I ?c:"b-\. { ..'-' '-.Il ':.'_.'
b B
.'|. | 'xl__.e: I'_
"-\" L | i,
'-\._ xl L.
Y, i
g e

TEERZWD Mobile PlatformZ8l , S {FERIShE LR,
Read the manual carefully before using 2WD Maobile Platform.

-
®
1"
o
i
0

Ver 1.1




Features

AR IR
Notice for Assembly

RREEMIRE
Main Chassis Assembly

[REMHERE
Accessories for Chassis Assembly

FEERbYER
Upper Cover Assembly

Final Platform Assembly

FEhER
Parts List

DFRobot



R Features

&

Arduino 2WDFEEIEEN 28 A EDFRobotiH IR 28 AL

& EFeTETLA

Sl STOZEISE. AVRISHIRE=HENN  EiES AR by iZEr miArduinoi=s]
28 , ArduinofFiCESESENEZERE  SFENERNFIER, ALEEED

FERESFERELITE I SAAEEEESERE | SERIINIREEERERE
HhiE, FERArduinciZHIRRRIRES | PHEEFREE.

EEHLER 4455
FHERE . B5mm
BT UEE 6lcm/s

FBiN 4

® il {EEEEE : 3-6V

® Ll 0 1 120

® FTMFEE(3V)I100RPM
o FTHEHEE(6Y):200RPM

® L FHEITHEEE3V):60mA
o LihEiETREF6V):T1ImA
o IEEEIV)260mA
o IBEEFHOV)470mA

® 7198(3V): 1.2Kgcm
e J1HE(BV): 1.92Kgcm
» E&45g

gl 2WD Mobile Platorm ____Ji



rFEERdEE Features

Dimensions
- 170mm = " 1%8mm i
.F_ ':_:' --.:"i' | .-"_'_ — ——r_-;-:-— I
| 1‘_:i:'.i'-. . -.-"""!_.. [ ; ;.\_-‘:l x iy |
| ' i "lx"- | ] rﬁ’& = s
/ Qe vk ™ a. " a\s&-'u
7 I fo R
e = '!
' s *® : | l |I : f T— p a 1
. e !
L_l . . ,*,;_i bkx% =it o A0
-, -, ; *'\-I S .o
%“F_ s #0 D
ﬁ ,-:h_., 1 :)E
— i | — '
| I _llh | 108mm
==
1 1 = I
Introduction :

The Arduino 2WD two-wheel-drive robot is a DFRobot original design and widely
used as self-developed control panel for the Arduino platform. The platform can
be controlled by a wide variety of microcontrollers including the widely popular
Arduino. The Arduino platform has a large user base which provides a vast amount
of resources and sample programs on the internet. The two differential drives,
powered by high-quality high-speed motors and flexible rubber wheels are
mounted on a high-strength aluminum alloy body. The motors provide a near zero
turning radius. This robotic platform is suitable for indoor use or flat road surfaces.

Complete Machine Weight : 445g
Wheel Diameter: 65mm
Max Speed: 61lcm/s

Motor Specifications :

Gear Ratio: 1:120 MNo-load current (6V): 71mA  Torgque (6V): 1.92Kgcm
No-load speed (3V): 100RPM  Stall current (3V): 260mA  Weight: 45g
MNo-load speed (6V): 200RPM  Stall current (6Y): 470mA

No-load current (3V): 60mA  Torgue (3V): 1.2Kgem

DFRobot 2



FrinZ e/ Notice for Assembly

LIMgSA~E2BEROBO00SRIEMFBEAN , APFETHEE -
1. STHAARBt,
2. Efles L R BBy dEAEE,
3. fmiSes ( BJiEEs ) .

AR EEFELATIE , #25FHHERH{TROBO00SH %%
1 +ePigEee )] (IERTM25, M3, MaApYegs ) ,
2. I,

The following parts are not included in the kit:
1. AA battery (5 pieces).
2. Micro-controller and Motor driver.
3. Encoder (optional).

When beginning assembly, prepare the tools below and pick out the
parts from the Parts List:

1. Phillips screwdriver ( for screws of M2.5, M3, M4 ) .
2. Needle nose pliers.

tra Y. Symbol Definition

BEFRS TSRS _W;EE
Box or Packet Number Diagram

Ll
-'.I. |

L MO0507 44

M3x6mm FELA- g
Philips Flange Screw (M3xémm)__
imi S S el : T B

Product Number and Quantity Mame

DFRobot 2WD Mobile Platform 3



K2 EEIREHLEE(A) Main Chassis Assembly(A)

i ' T
Al Al2
P0O502 «

FO501 g ?

FE TR Motor

Fuselage Lower Plate

FO501 POS0Z
:__ 1 .-....I:I;-';%_:%-_ - 1 | ../n
: L i .EM'%; = _
MOG(1 MOS0Z MO503  MOS(4

Ad Ad Ad Ad
MOS501 4 MOS02 x4 | MO503 xs MO504 x4
M2.5x25mm 2EElS A M2 585 M2.5 i EThEe M2.5 85
Philips Truss Screw (M2.5x25mm) M2.5 Washer | M2.5 Spring Wahser| M2.5 Nut

2WD Mobile Platform




R FEIHELEE(B) Main Chassis Assembly(B)

Y 3
All
PO501 «: A3 FO505
T 4IRS
Wheel Caster
S f, B III;
I | I
| :\ , :'-_-:Z F-‘ — = 1)
H BV -l
|I b | J— . \
1y \ \
.;:;_,- ! . )
" o i 7/ PO50L
v Y
MO506
FOS05
B\ =l MO506
A5 MO505 x2 A5  MO506 x>
MAX8mm 3Bk +=igss M4 SRE
| Philips Truss Screw (M4X8mm) M4 Mut

2WD Mobile Platform 5



R MI{4%%E Accessories for Chassis Assembly

i Ty r o
Al Al3
FO503 PO503
g R Bithe
Sensor Mounting Grill ) Battery Holder
= )
| MR p—— ‘I'__:.'

I"..I | I| .'I I *-"‘
(A 00— U o &——"-}
'I |II |I ' '_ '-::. II, "i' ; — — i |
RN e T
LY | II | 1 1| s L
WOl 5= | x_:.__..-:’_’ M0509
\ I'I I|I | & i'.. I| . y -
R S~ = POS03

F0503 |
MoS07 .
MOS08
£ .
AL MDED? w2 Ab Mﬂ5ﬂ4 & AT M'DSDE K2
M3x6mm 2S-SRl M3 85 M3xsmm ke e
Philips Flange Screw (M3xbmm) M3 Nut Philips Countersunk Screw {M3x5Smm)

2WD Mobile Platform

6




FEEMEZE(A) Upper Cover Assembly(A)

g

=
ALY ALY AL
Al FO502 MO513 x1 | MO514 xx MO515 x1
T8 R M8 185 M8 38 5 BRSO
1 Fuselage Upper Plate M8 Nut M8 Spring Washer Power Jack
FO502 »
M0510
MO511 = MO513
MO510 N 8 MO514
M0512 = - MOSIS
. AR
A8 MOS510 «2 A8 MOS11 xa Eﬂ?ii]; "
. : M6 FRER :
EE ﬁi} Mé& Special Washer PO I

2WD Mobile Platform

7



FEFEEfH%%E(B) Upper Cover Assembly(B)

A2

FDSG'q' ¥3
ET MG R
IR Sensor Mounting Bracket

\

Ab

MDSD? %6

M3x6mm FEEL iR
Philips Flange Screw (M3x6mm)

Ab

MO504 xs

M3 $R5
M3 Nut

(kb
i

DFRobhot

) &

gL

0507

F0504

MO508

2WD Mabile Platform




£2H4B% Final Platform Assembly

Ab
MO507 x4
M3x6mm FERESLA-Fiife
Philips Flange Screw (M3xbmm)
MOSaT
|
==y v
< &
o o
! . i -y i
:|Ir i\ = ] e
i k) Lt A NN
q:'_j 7 N
\ _ o
=

DFRobot 2WD Mobile Platform 9



FEFSE Parts List

= ‘e m PR A L i
F'ludllui;l MO, Hlﬁl:'{ I‘m!l.-:l hame Ao R".Ilillll.irk
FiE| Al Fuselape |I c:l;.-.lnl; Plate |
& £ |- b
P2 Al i |.|5.-._'|.u.:;_:n.' :-W\I-..'} Plae |
FOs03 Al Sefna |:l.-1‘::':;|lll:.ir|.1;. Cinll |
FO504 AZ IR Hn.'n.w;- n:flﬁ.:n;';n; .|:a| acket 3
FO303 A3 .:.Im |
MOS0 Ad }l;:_':ifpi\fri::n;’l._ anIL"::I;:EKZ:;JL1m] )
_ 2.5 )
MOS02 f h:r'_"..’v Washer ?
3 & o AR E
MOS0E Ad Mrzdi !-i:[:nrlllll'l;__' Washer )
- 35 BRG
MOS0 Ad h:;fq Mt ;
s % 4% -
MOS05 s i‘hijl-i*l'l\;#;;llrlrhlﬁ ‘:ii'ﬂ;“ (M4 X B ) :
Pl 51 A3 h'-1..1l4 ':“\;'I:I..! i |
MOSUT A6 hr"::; ;:;:1::.1315L:1:rm I:h;.:?;li_:_:;n:n._l_ = I
3 R
MOS8 Af e S e l
i 4 _E"'“'trh_h; :L:TTM“ rew ;;;_EEE.E!LT-‘ § l
MO510 = hl:h Ihut : |
T [
hAOA1 | AB P.]{r:!:.FWL.'i:I'l.W':thI.‘T | |
MOSI2 Ad I-'-;;'!:-I:Irl."'r'.'.lllrh | |
MOSES AY hj.:.:lg: ]I*él::l: |
M5 14 i M Sping Washer |
MOS 1S AY :-:l:;:i:rl'.;::cin |
MOS 16 Al Co [::w\;::}:;llhll '-.I -;I?;nm'l- !
POSO1 i Whee :
Pas02 All Mlinll;w :
- il fr
POS03 Al |3il|.|11.!T'|-' I.luldn:r

DFRohot IFTRY YR 1 0




WitEkEs  EEEACHSAREERLS]
Design & Executive Beijing LongFanHuiZhong Robotics

Technology CO_LTD
BEETS
R, servicedfrabotcam
tra wew dfrobot.c
Website roneeem
ERAR SN ADFRobot BT

DFRobot has the final authority of interpretation om this manual.,



X-ON Electronics

Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components

Click to view similar products for Seeed Studio Accessories category:
Click to view products by Seeed Studio manufacturer:

Other Similar products are found below :

101990565 101990564 101020003 101020004 101020025 101020028 101020038 101020058 101020472 101020580 101990029
101990058 101990059 101990061 101990064 101990065 102020143 102070002 102070004 102070007 102070008 102070011
102991175 102991176 102991319 103010002 103020005 103020007 103020008 103020010 103020012 103020030 103020132
103020133 103020135 103020136 103020137 103020252 103020272 103030005 103030009 103030075 103030275 103030276
103030335 103100063 103990183 103990445 104020006 104020048



https://www.x-on.com.au/category/tools-supplies/accessories/seeed-studio-accessories
https://www.x-on.com.au/manufacturer/seeedstudio
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990565
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990564
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020003
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020004
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020025
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020028
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020038
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020058
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020472
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101020580
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990029
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990058
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990059
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990061
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990064
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/101990065
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102020143
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102070002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102070004
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102070007
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102070008
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102070011
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102991175
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102991176
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/102991319
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103010002
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020005
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020007
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020008
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020010
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020012
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020030
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020132
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020133
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020135
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020136
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020137
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020252
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103020272
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103030005
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103030009
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103030075
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103030275
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103030276
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103030335
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103100063
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103990183
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/103990445
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/104020006
https://www.x-on.com.au/mpn/seeedstudio/104020048

